May 2017 DocID030600 Rev 1 1/34
1
UM2218
User manual
STuW81300-EVB evaluation board and
STSW-RFSOL003 software for STuW81300
Introduction
The STuW81300-EVB evaluation board and its dedicated software with a graphical user

Solutions
105-0753-001 Y
J3 CONN_10PIN_2.54mm_INT TE Connectivity 2-176 1603-3 DEPOP(1)
J8 PSF-S01-1.62MM Gigalane PSF-S01-1.62MM DEPOP(1)
J9 PSF-S01-1.62MM Gigalane PSF-S01-1.62MM Y
J14,J15,J16,J17 Emerson 142-0761-881
Emerson Network
Power
142-0761-881 Y
J19 PSF-S01-1.62MM Gigalane PSF-S01-1.62MM Y
LFOA1 ST_TS512A_SO-8pckg STMicroelectronics TS512A Y
MF1,MF2,MF3,
MF4
3M HOLE Keystone 25510 Y
M1 usb1232h-ds-v13 DLP design USB1232H-ds-v13 Y
R_FL1 R_510R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07510RL DEPOP(1)
R0_active_path R_100R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL Y
R1,R4 R_330_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07330RL Y
R2_active_path R_51R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-0751RL Y
R3 R_270_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07270RL Y
Table 1. STuW81300-EVAL BOM v2.0 (continued)
Reference Value Manufacturer Part Number Populated
STuW81300-EVB BOM STuW81300-EVB
30/34 DocID030600 Rev 1
R3_active_path R_100R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL Y
R5,R22,R24,R2
5,R26,R30,R32,
R33,R35,R45,
R54,R58,R65
R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R6,R7,R14 R_0R5_0402_F Yageo RL0402FR-070R5L Y
R8,R12 R_0R2_0402_F Yageo RL0402FR-070R2L Y
R9,R10 R_470_0402_F Yageo RC0402FR-07470RL Y
R11 R_1k_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-071KL Y
R23 R_100R_0402 Panasonic RC0402FR-07100RL DEPOP(1)
R27 R_51R_0402 Panasonic RC0402FR-0751RL DEPOP(1)
R28 R_3K6_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-073K6L DEPOP(1)
R29 R_0R0_0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V DEPOP(1)
R31 R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R36 R_33k_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-0733KL Y
R37 R_120K_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07120KL Y
R38 R_1K0_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-071KL Y
R39 R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R40 R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R41 R_0R0_0603_active_path Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V DEPOP(1)
R42 R_0R0_0603_passive_path Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V Y
R46,R48,R49 R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X DEPOP(1)
R51 R_0R0_0402_active_path Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R56 R_0R0_0402_active_path_RF/2 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R57,R60 R_0R0_0402_active_path_high_freq Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X DEPOP(1)
R59 R_0R0_0402_active_path Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R61,R62 R_47K5_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-0747K5L Y
R63,R64 R_0R0_0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V Y
R66 R_50R_0201 Panasonic ERJ1GNYJ50RC Y
S1 SWITCH 1X2 EOZ 09.03201.02 Y
TP1 5V0 Keystone 5005 Y